
2020 University of Texas Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-3   Conf: 0-0Home: 10-1Away: 3-0Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (120), Opp (121)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Ellis (1), Todd (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Ardoin (1), Petrinsky (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Merryman 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (24-28),
Ardoin (6-7), Petrinsky (6-7), Stevens (3-3), Cobb (1-1), Diaz (1-1), Elder (1-2), Hansen (1-1), Kubichek (1-1), Meaney (1-1), Quintanilla (1-
1), Southard (1-1), Wallace (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
44 Todd, Austin .375 17-17 72 14 27 4 1 1 15 36 .500 5 2 12 1 .430 0 0 2-4 18 3 1 .955
11 Ellis, Duke .302 17-15 53 11 16 2 1 0 1 20 .377 12 2 15 0 .441 1 3 7-7 32 0 2 .941
52 Zubia, Zach .288 17-17 59 8 17 3 0 3 21 29 .492 7 2 14 0 .356 5 0 0-1 159 9 3 .982
30 Kennedy, Eric .288 17-17 59 11 17 1 0 1 13 21 .356 9 1 12 0 .380 2 0 8-8 17 2 0 1.000
0 Faltine, Trey .259 17-17 58 12 15 3 0 1 7 21 .362 6 2 11 1 .343 1 2 2-3 18 57 2 .974
14 Stehly, Murphy .256 13-12 39 7 10 4 0 1 10 17 .436 1 1 8 0 .286 1 1 1-1 9 24 1 .971
6 Petrinsky, DJ .178 14-11 45 5 8 2 0 2 5 16 .356 4 0 8 0 .240 1 0 0-0 85 6 1 .989
7 Hodo III, Douglas .147 16-12 34 7 5 0 0 1 4 8 .235 12 0 18 0 .370 0 0 2-2 7 0 0 1.000
1 Dixon, Brenden .065 14-9 31 2 2 0 0 1 3 5 .161 3 0 11 1 .147 0 1 0-1 9 21 1 .968
15 Powell, Peyton .364 6-3 11 5 4 3 0 1 2 10 .909 4 0 2 0 .533 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
55 Williams, Cam .250 12-11 40 9 10 2 0 1 9 15 .375 6 1 12 1 .362 0 1 0-0 6 26 1 .970
4 Ardoin, Silas .241 11-8 29 7 7 1 0 0 4 8 .276 5 1 5 0 .371 0 1 0-0 82 5 3 .967
17 Duplantier II, Andre .000 10-2 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 7 4 0 1.000
28 Ford, Lance .000 4-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 5 1 .833
Totals .256 17-17 539 100 138 25 2 13 94 206 .382 79 12 132 4 .357 11 9 23-28 459 183 19 .971
Opponents .203 17-17 561 55 114 17 5 9 49 168 .299 50 21 168 6 .292 2 6 12-14 430 149 13 .978

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Hansen, Pete 0.00 2-0 6 1 0 0-1 1 17.0 9 1 0 2 18 0 0 0 .158 0 1 0 0 0
58 Bryant, Mason 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
56 Eckhardt, Justin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
47 Walbridge, Sam 0.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 .231 1 2 0 0 0
40 Wallace, Austin 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 .143 2 1 0 0 0
35 Stevens, Tristan 1.50 2-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 5 1 1 3 6 2 0 0 .227 1 0 0 0 1
42 Merryman, Dawson 1.74 3-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 10.1 3 3 2 2 10 0 0 1 .091 0 1 0 0 1
32 Madden, Ty 1.80 3-0 4 4 1 0-1 0 25.0 18 7 5 4 26 8 1 2 .196 1 0 0 0 1
17 Duplantier II, Andre 2.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 3 9.0 4 2 2 3 13 2 0 0 .129 0 1 0 0 0
13 Elder, Bryce 2.08 2-1 4 4 0 0-1 0 26.0 18 8 6 7 32 0 1 1 .191 1 5 0 0 2
51 Meaney, Owen 2.08 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 2 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 .133 0 2 0 0 0
39 Kubichek, Kolby 2.79 2-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 8 4 3 5 8 0 1 0 .211 1 0 0 0 0
45 Cobb, Coy 4.02 0-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 15.2 16 9 7 7 11 1 0 1 .262 1 4 0 0 0
19 Diaz, Donny 4.15 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 2 4.1 5 3 2 1 6 1 0 1 .278 0 1 0 0 0
8 Fields, Kamron 5.40 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 3 3 2 5 0 0 2 .222 1 0 0 1 0
49 Southard, Jared 7.71 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 2.1 1 2 2 1 6 0 0 0 .125 1 2 0 0 0
34 Quintanilla, Cole 8.31 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 11 9 8 6 11 1 1 1 .306 2 1 0 0 1
10 Swope, Will 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 2 2 1 2 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 2.59 14-3 79 17 1 2 6 153.0 114 55 44 50 168 17 5 9 .203 12 21 0 2 6
Opponents 5.84 3-14 72 17 0 0 2 143.1 138 100 93 79 132 25 2 13 .256 16 12 1 11 9



2020 University of Texas Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Kennedy, Eric 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Duplantier II, Andre 11 7 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hodo III, Douglas 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Merryman, Dawson 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Stevens, Tristan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
33 Hansen, Pete 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
58 Bryant, Mason 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Madden, Ty 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
34 Quintanilla, Cole 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Fields, Kamron 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Walbridge, Sam 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Petrinsky, DJ 92 85 6 1 .989 0 6 1 .857 1 0
52 Zubia, Zach 171 159 9 3 .982 7 0 0 — 0 0
0 Faltine, Trey 77 18 57 2 .974 6 0 0 — 0 0
14 Stehly, Murphy 34 9 24 1 .971 3 0 0 — 0 0
55 Williams, Cam 33 6 26 1 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Dixon, Brenden 31 9 21 1 .968 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Ardoin, Silas 90 82 5 3 .967 0 6 1 .857 1 0
44 Todd, Austin 22 18 3 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ellis, Duke 34 32 0 2 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Elder, Bryce 8 3 4 1 .875 0 1 1 .500 0 0
28 Ford, Lance 6 0 5 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Cobb, Coy 5 1 3 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Kubichek, Kolby 4 1 2 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Diaz, Donny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
56 Eckhardt, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Meaney, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Powell, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Southard, Jared 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Swope, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Wallace, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 661 459 183 19 .971 20 12 2 .857 2 0
Opponents 592 430 149 13 .978 12 22 5 .818 4 0


